

20
29-07-2025
AKG
Ct. 15

WPA 16353 of 2025

**Ranjit Ray
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kaustav Sen,
Ms. Sristi Mukhopadhyay

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Sreemoyee Mitra

...for CESC

Ms. Sipra Mazumder,
Ms. Somashree Dey

...for the State

Let Calcutta Electricity Supply Corporation Limited (CESC) conduct an inspection with police help at the cost of the petitioner and file a report within a period of three weeks from date.

List this matter after three weeks under the heading "Motion".

The petitioner is directed to communicate this order to the non-appearing respondents and to file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)