

31. 09.01.2026.
Court No.25.

(Pritam)

WPA 16353 of 2025.

Ranjit Ray.

-Vs.-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Priya Ghosal,
Mr. Kasutav Sen,
Ms. Shristi Mukhopadhyay.

....for the petitioner.

Ms. Sreemoyee Mitra.

.....for the CESC Ltd.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick,
Mr. Biman Halder.

.....for the private respondent no.5.

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court is not having determination to hear the present application.
2. Let the matter be released from the list of this Court with a liberty to mention before the appropriate Court having determination.

(Krishna Rao, J.)