

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 16353 of 2025

Ranjit Ray
vs
State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Kaustav Sen
Ms. Sristi Mukhopadhyay
...For the petitioner

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick
...For the respondents

Ms. Sreemoyee Mitra
...For the CESC Limited

1. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that there has been compliance with the earlier directions of this Court and a meter room has been constructed as well as the garbage has been removed.
2. On behalf of the CESC Limited an opportunity is prayed for to carry out the inspection and take necessary steps.
3. In view of the above, let this matter appear for further hearing on 23 March 2026 in the meantime the CESC Limited is directed to expeditiously act in providing the electricity connection to the premises of the petitioner.
4. Liberty is granted to the CESC Limited to take police protection if the circumstances so warrant in carrying out the above exercise.

5. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions Mr. Mallick appearing on behalf of the private respondents is requested to amicably resolve the differences by and between the parties.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)