

D/L.38.
March 23, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 16353 of 2025

Ranjit Ray
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kaustav Sen
Mr. S. Mukhopadhyay
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sreemoyee Mitra
... for the respondent nos. CESC

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick
Mr. Biman Halder
Mr. Amman Arif Ansari
... for the Private respondent

It is submitted on behalf of the CESC Ltd.
that if the proposed meter room is increased by
approximately 2 ½ inches, the CESC Ltd. would
be able to provide necessary connection. In view
of the above, let this matter appear on 2 April,
2026 for further hearing.

The private respondent is represented.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)